Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hastings Acquisition, LLC		I12/13/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hastings Manufacturing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	325 N. Hanover Street	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49058-1527	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2040277	HASTINGS
Registration Number:	2122792	HASTINGS
Registration Number:	3024445	HASTINGS
Serial Number:	78516815	HASTINGS
Registration Number:	1312070	FLEX-VENT
Registration Number:	1312071	MINI FLEX-VENT
Registration Number:	1681587	HYPER-VENT
Registration Number:	1810465	THE ORIGINAL RING LEADER
Registration Number:	1848077	Н
Registration Number:	2032087	HASTINGS
Serial Number:	78516825	HASTINGS
Registration Number:	2185595	POWER FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0270

900066796

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5501

Email: kerstetter@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Van Dyke

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 888695

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAS03 A-364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Van Dyke
Signature:	/dvd/
Date:	01/15/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0271

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOMESTIC L.L.C.)
for
HASTINGS ACQUISITION, LLC

ID NUMBER: B4656Y

received by facsimile transmission on October 19, 2005 is hereby endorsed Filed on October 20, 2005 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 80 days after received date is stated in the document.

Sent by Faceimile Transmission 05283

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seaf of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 20th day of October, 2005:

Andels of Birector

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0272

: 1		
ions:		
1	BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Detail	and the second s	
f. {		
	This community and the case that, where the	
ļ.	Tries consument to effective and the case tiled, unless a management effective date within to days safer received state to estated in the document.	
<u> </u>		
History	Domadette M. Dermany, Esq.	
1	500 Woodward Avo., Suite 4000	
	The state of the s	
	Delroit, MI 48220	
£	(c) Desiron, (n) + On LO. Conserved by returned to the claims and selected you make sheets. (c) Chief being door earn will be realised to the registered office.	
3		
. 1		
	For 188 by Institute and Act 22, Public Acts of 1933, the undersigned execute the following Articles:	
ARI	F.1	
1 _3	ti · tiondone Acception, Livi	
-	Housings Anguistican, LLC	
-	Housings Anguistican, LLC	
-	Hostings Anguistican, LLC	
-	Typerne of the limited babblery company in:	
# E &	Tyame of the limited habitary company in: Historings Angulatinon, LLD 131-12-15 131-1	
8 E 8	Name of the limited babbary company is: Hightings Angulatinon, LLC The IE Insurance or surpeece for which the knilled Robbby company is winted to angula in any activity within the personant property and the	
A STA	Tyurne of the limited habitary company is: Historings Angulatinon, LLD Historings III Insurant or purposes for which the limited liabitary company is sweeted to be engage in any activity setting the perposes in the perpose in the perposes in the perpose in the p	
BEE SAF	Symme of the limited liability company is: Hightings Angulatinon, LLC 133-18-18 Insurance or purposes for which the limited liability company is termed to be engage in any activity within the perposes in the perposes of purposes for which the limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. INCLE III Included the limited liability company if cover then perpoted to:	
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Typerme of the limited habitary company is: Hightings Angulatinon, LLD The III Insurance or purposes for which the limited liabitary company is termed to be engage in any activity within the perposes infinish a limited liabitary company may be formed under the Limited Liabitary Company Act of Michigan. HIGHE III It is a made a liabitary company if extens then perpoted let: If III The IIII The IIII is a company of the limited liabitary company if extens then perpoted let: ANSOLA 2720	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name of the limited labelity company is: Heatings Angulatinon, LLC 10.12 If III Insurance or surpeece for which the knilled Robitly company is writed to progage in any activity within the perspectation of the insulation company may be formed under the Limited Liabelity Company Act of Michigan. 10.12 III I duration of the limited labelity company if other than perpetual is: 10.12 III 10.12 IV The street actives of the location of the registered office is: 10.13 W. Long Lake Road, 3rd Floor, Biodriffeld Hills. 10.15 Programmed Angulation of the location of the registered office is: 10.15 Programmed Angulation of the registered office is:	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name of the limited labelity company is: Hostings Angulatinon, LLC In It is proposed for which the knilled Robitly company is remed to be engage in any activity within the perspectation of the limited labelity company may be formed under the Limited Liabely Company Act of Michigan. In It is the state of the location of the registered office is: Company Com	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Frame of the limited labelity company is: Hightings Angulatinon, LLC 103. E IE Insuppose or surpesso for which the knilled Robitly company is remed to be engage in any exclusive within the perspectation of the limited labelity company may be formed under the Limited Liabelity Company Act of Michigan. 103. E III Carried labelity company is other than perpetual is: 105. E IV The street address of the location of the registered office is: 105. E IV The street address of the location of the registered office is: 106. E IV The street address of the location of the registered office is: 107. W. Long Lake Road, 3rd Floor, Bloomfield Hills 108. Destricts 109. Bachigun process 119. Bachigun gerbers of the registered office is deserred than above: 119. Same gerbers.	
BEE S BEE STATE	Name of the limited bablety company is: Hightings Angulatinon, LLC 10.12 III Insurance or surpress for which the knilled Robbity company is remed to be engage in any activity within the perspectation of the limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. 10.12 III Included Instituted Subsity company if other than perpetual te: 10.12 III Included Instituted Subsity company if other than perpetual te: 10.13 III 10.14 III 10.15	
BEE S BEEF STREET	Fractings Angulatinon, LLC High B III Insurance or purposed for which the limited liability company is termed to be single in any activity within the personant probability of the personant personant in the personant personant in the personant pe	
A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Placetings: Angulatinon, LLC High B III Instruction of purposes for which the knilled Rebitly company is remed to be engage in any activity within the perspectation which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV INCLE III INCLE IV INCL IV INCLE IV INCLE IV INCL IV	
A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Placetings: Angulatinon, LLC High B III Instruction of purposes for which the knilled Rebitly company is remed to be engage in any activity within the perspectation which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV INCLE III INCLE IV INCL IV INCLE IV INCLE IV INCL IV	
A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Placetings: Angulatinon, LLC High B III Instruction of purposes for which the knilled Rebitly company is remed to be engage in any activity within the perspectation which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III Includes a limited liability company of cover then perpetual to: INCLE III INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV The street address of the location of the registered office in: INCLE IV INCLE III INCLE IV INCL IV INCLE IV INCLE IV INCL IV	
AR THE CO. LEWIS	Figure of the limited habitary company is: High this is the process for which the knilled liabitity company is remed to be angular in any activity within the perspectation of the instance of the perspectation of the instance of the bootton of the negletated office is: ELE IV The street actives of the bootton of the negletated office is: Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is: ELE IV (Losset any stanced additional province authorized by the Act, about additional pages if reacted.) The iterated liability company will be meanaged by one or more meanagement.	
AR THE CO. LEWIS	Figure of the limited habitary company is: High this is the process for which the knilled liabitity company is remed to be angular in any activity within the perspectation of the instance of the perspectation of the instance of the bootton of the negletated office is: ELE IV The street actives of the bootton of the negletated office is: Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is: ELE IV (Losset any stanced additional province authorized by the Act, about additional pages if reacted.) The iterated liability company will be meanaged by one or more meanagement.	
AR THE CO. LEWIS	Figure of the limited habitary company is: High this is the process for which the knilled liabitity company is remed to be angular in any activity within the perspectation of the instance of the perspectation of the instance of the bootton of the negletated office is: ELE IV The street actives of the bootton of the negletated office is: Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is: ELE IV (Losset any stanced additional province authorized by the Act, about additional pages if reacted.) The iterated liability company will be meanaged by one or more meanagement.	
A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Figure of the limited habitary company is: High this is the process for which the knilled liabitity company is remed to be angular in any activity within the perspectation of the instance of the perspectation of the instance of the bootton of the negletated office is: ELE IV The street actives of the bootton of the negletated office is: Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is descent than above. Same personal actives of the registered office is: ELE IV (Losset any stanced additional province authorized by the Act, about additional pages if reacted.) The iterated liability company will be meanaged by one or more meanagement.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0273

MICHIG	AN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC G	ROWTH	
Dala Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONL	N)	
DEC 2 (2005	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days efter retorived data is stated in the document.	FILED TOEC 21 2008	
Naire Bernadelte M. D.	ennoby Esq	11	
Authors	ominally, cod.	Administrator	
500 Woodwar	d Ave., Suite 4000	1	
Cry Detroit, MI 48226		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Q Document will be retu	rned to the name and address you enter above. o ment will be mailed to the registered office.		
CEF	TIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE A For use by Limited Liabil (Please read information and instruc provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the un	Nove outeners sige)	
	of the limited liability company is:		
Hastings Acquis	ition, LLC		
2. The identification m	umber assigned by the Bureau is:	B4656Y	
3. The date of filing of	its original Articles of Organization was:	per 20, 2005	
	of the Articles of Organization is hereby amende imited Liebikiy Company is Hastings Manufactu		
articles of organ	was approved by a majority in interest if an open ization by majority vote.		endment of the
The amendment	was approved by unanimous vote of all of the me	embers entitled to vote.	
This Certificate is here	by signed as required by Section 103 of the Act]	
_	Signed this 134 day of December	2005	
~	Berry Shapiro, authorized as	ent	
Ċ	Oppe or that there and a	bood)	

3,25/19134 /2

RECORDED: 01/15/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0274